FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: 10-21-2002 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) PRS-30219/02 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 102254762ached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 16-15-02 ProcessSystems, Inc. Name: <u>Crane Pumps & Systems, Inc.</u> Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 420 3rd Street ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Piqua State: OH ZIP: 45356 ■ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment Corporation-State Ohio Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other **☒** Other Correction to correct execution date If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ☐ No Execution Date: 6/14/02 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □_⊃No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,212,142 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Irvin L. Groh</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, **X** Enclosed Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Ste. 400 음 8 07-1180 City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a the copy of the original document.

Irvin L. Groh

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum

REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0086

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PRS-30219/02 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Parametriage many places record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ProcessSystems, Inc. Name: <u>Crane Pumps & Systems, Inc.</u> 4.8.02 FINANCE Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 420 3rd Street ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Piqua State: OH ZIP: 45356 ▼ Corporation-State Michigan Individual(s) citizenship Other ____ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Ohio ■ Assignment ☐ Merger Other ____ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes designation is attached: □ No 6/14/02 Execution Date: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

— Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,212,142 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Irvin L. Groh 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Enclosed Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Ste. 400 07-1180 State: MI ZIP: 48009 City: Birmingham DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/10/2002 DBYRNE 00000189 1212142 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6/26/02 Irivn L. Groh Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doctree

REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0087

280 N. OLD WOODWARD AVENUE, STE. 400, BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009-5394 (248) 647-6000 GIFFORD, KRASS, GROH, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C.

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Process Systems, Inc., a Michigan corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF **REGISTRATION**

THRUST HEAD & Design

1,212,142

October 12 1982

WHEREAS, Crane Pumps & Systems, Inc. a Ohio corporation having its principal offices at 420 3rd Street, Piqua, OH 45356 has acquired said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration Process Systems, Inc. hereby assigns to Crane Pumps & Systsm, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 14 day of June, 2002.

PROCESS SYSTEMS, INC.

(Signature of Officer of corporation)

By Terrance LATERRA

(Type or print name)

(Type or print title)

PRS-302/02 6/11/02

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0088